PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Po Lin LIAO 01/10/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LIH YANN INI						
Street Address:	No.128, Chung-Mei St., West District						
City:	Taichung						
State/Country:	TAIWAN						
Postal Code:	403						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13		13739	39103				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	909-860-						
Email: andrewcheng60891@gmail.com Correspondent Name: CHENG, ANDREW CHIWU							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	22928 Es						
Address Line 2:	Unit 5						
Address Line 4:	Diamond Bar, CALIFORNIA 91765						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LIHYANN C42 X-3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Andrew C. Cheng				
Total Attachments: 1 source=05-2-C42- X3-ASGN#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1st Name:Liao, Po LinResiding atNo.128, Chung-Mei St., West Dis., Taichung, TAIWAN 403

hereby Under an Obligation to sell, assign and transfer unto:

LIH YANN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE"), its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

STRUCTURE OF OIL FILLING DEVICE (hereinafter

referred as "INVENTION"), for which a United States Patent Application was executed concurrently herewith or, if not so executed, was:

a. [...] executed on ______; b. [...] filed on ______, Application Serial No. ______; or

c. [...] established by PCT International Patent Application No.

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signature of	WIAD PO	LIR		Jan. 10, 2013	
1st Inventor			Executed Date		

[Page 1 of 1]

RECORDED: 01/11/2013